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Monday, June 9, 2025 
Leader: Ladell Schmalzried 

The Unexpected Mrs. Pollifax  
by Dorothy Gilman 

Hostess: Elisabeth Wenger 
Location:  2725 Red Oak 

 
Monday, July 14, 2025 

Leader: Patty Vivio 
The God of the Woods  

by Liz Moore 
Hostess: Carrie Spencer 

Location:  36 Woodland  
Creek Circle 

 
Monday, August 11, 2025 
Leader: Ladell Schmalzried 

Red Clay by Charles B. Fancher 
Hostess: Joyce Capron 

Location:  4601 Mimosa 
 

Monday, September 8, 2025 
Leader:  Joyce Capron 
Under a Gilded Moon  

by Joy Jordan-Lake 
Hostesses: Nan Warren &  

Maureen Laukhuf 
Location: 1530 Celia 

   
Monday, October 13, 2025 

Leader:  Jacque Strange 
House on the Strand  

by Daphne du Maurier 
Hostess: Lyn Kitchens 

Location:  5307 Waterford 
Drive 

 
Monday, November 10, 2025 

Leader:  Maureen Laukhuf 
The Last Devil to Die  

(Thursday Murder Club) by 
Richard Osman 

Hostess: Joyce Capron 
Location:  4601 Mimosa 

Monday, December 8, 2025 
Leader: Carrie Spencer 

The Frozen River  
by Ariel Lawhon 

Hostesses: Belinda Recco &  
Jacque Strange 

Location:  2015 Berkeley Drive 
 

Monday, January 12, 2026 
Leader:  Charlene Shero 

Endurance by Alfred Lansing 
Hostesses: Lisa Kipp &  

Ladell Schmalzried 
Location:  2618 San Simeon 

 
Monday, February 9, 2026 

Leader:  Nan Warren 
Master Slave Husband Wife  

by Ilyon Woo 
Hostess: Patty Vivio 

Location:  2904 S. Shepherds 
Glen 
     

Monday, March 9, 2026 
Leader:  Lyn Kitchens 

The Stolen Queen  
by Fiona Davis 

Hostess: Lisa Kipp 
Location:  2618 San Simeon 

     
Monday, April 13, 2026 
Leader:  Carrie Spencer 

Horse by Geraldine Brooks 
Hostesses: Belinda Recco &  

Jacque Strange 
Location:  2015 Berkeley Drive 

   
Monday, May 11, 2026 
Spring Luncheon/TBA 

Hostess:  Ladell Schmalzried 
 

Monday, June 8, 2026 
Spirit Crossing (TENTATIVE)  

by William Kent Krueger 

All meetings are at 10am on 2nd Monday of the month. 


